03250885 Edition 08.12
DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
© 2012 Elster GmbH
Please read and keep in a safe place
 Please read through these instructions

the specified limits – see page 9 (Technical data).
Any other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
JSAV Safety shut-off valve
25 – 100 Nominal size
R
N
F
A
Rp internal thread to ISO 7-1
NPT internal thread
Flange to ISO 7005
ANSI flange
40 Inlet pressure pe max. = 4 bar (58 psig)
0
3
Without pressure test point
Screw plug at the inlet and outlet
Part designations
JSAV 25
4
1
2
6
7
5
3
JSAV 40
1
2
9
7
6
5 8
3 4
1	 Measuring unit
2	 Breather screw plug
3	 Reset cap
4	 Impulse line connection
5	 Inlet
6	 Outlet
7	 Arrow of direction of flow
8	 Inlet pe measuring connection
9	 Outlet pa measuring connection
JSAV 50 – 100
1
5
7
8
6
9
3 2
4
1	 Measuring unit
2	 Breather screw plug
3	 Impulse line connection
4	 Inlet
5	 Outlet
6	 Arrow of direction of flow
7	 Reset
8	 Arrow of direction of reset
9	 Reset lever
Type label
Max. inlet pressure, switching pressure pso, ambient
temperature: see type label.
JSAV 25 – 40
D-49018 Osnabrück, Germany
JSAV
D-49018 Osnabrück, Germany
pe:Who:
Pso: